GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN REVENUE DIVISION FEDERAL BOARD OF REVENUE CUSTOMS WING

C.No.1(36)Cus-App-Ops/2023.

Islamabad the 27th June, 2024.

- 1. The Chief Collector of Customs (Enforcement South), **Karachi**.
- 2. The Chief Collector of Customs (Appraisement South), **Karachi**.
- 3. The Chief Collector of Customs (Exports), **Karachi**.
- 4. The Chief Collector of Customs Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, **Peshawar.**
- 5. The Chief Collector of Customs (Baluchistan), **Quetta.**
- 6. The Chief Collector of Customs (Appraisement Punjab), **Lahore.**
- 6. The Chief Collector of Customs (Enforcement Punjab), <u>Lahore</u>.
- 8. The Chief Collector of Customs (North), **Islamabad.**

SUBJECT: COLLECTION OF DUTIES/TAXES ON 29th AND 30th JUNE, 2024.

I am directed to refer to the subject noted above and to state that all field formations will remain open on Saturday & Sunday i.e 29th and 30th June 2024 for collection of duty & taxes. The field formations shall also observe extended working hours i.e. till 10 P.M on 29th June and till midnight on 30th June., 2024.

2. In order to ensure same-day transfer of the collected duties/taxes to the respective branches of the State Bank of Pakistan, the Chief Collectors are requested to kindly establish liaison with the State Bank of Pakistan and authorized branches of the National Bank of Pakistan accordingly.

(Ch. Rizwan-Bashir Kalair) Secretary Customs (Operations)

Copy to:

- 1. SA to The Secretary Revenue Division / Chairman, FBR.
- 2. PS to The Member Customs (Operations, FBR, Islamabad.
- 3. PS to The Member Customs (Policy), FBR, Islamabad.
- A. Chief (PR), FBR for Web uploading.
 - 5. All Chiefs (Customs), FBR.